# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6857428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE KAMEOKA	01/12/2021
TORU YOSHIZAWA	01/14/2021
MEGUMI NUMATA	01/14/2021
HITOSHI SASAKI	01/20/2021
SO YAMAGUCHI	01/12/2021
HIROKO MURATA	01/15/2021
NAOKA HIRONIWA	01/06/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	5-1, UKIMA 5-CHOME, KITA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1158543	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17346421	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617)542-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JANIS K. FRASER, PH.D., J.D. Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14875-0274002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHY A. O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy A. O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2021

506810609 REEL: 057135 FRAME: 0799

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment\_14875-0274002#page1.tif source=Assignment\_14875-0274002#page2.tif source=Assignment\_14875-0274002#page3.tif source=Assignment\_14875-0274002#page4.tif source=Assignment\_14875-0274002#page5.tif source=Assignment\_14875-0274002#page6.tif source=Assignment\_14875-0274002#page7.tif source=Assignment\_14875-0274002#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 057135 FRAME: 0800

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, <u>DAISUKE KAMEOKA</u>, <u>TORU YOSHIZAWA</u>, <u>MEGUMI NUMATA</u>, <u>HITOSHI SASAKI</u>, <u>SO YAMAGUCHI</u>, <u>HIROKO MURATA</u>, and <u>NAOKA HIRONIWA</u>, each individually assign to <u>CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Japan</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>5-1</u>, <u>Ukima 5-chome</u>, <u>Kitaku</u>, <u>Tokyo 1158543 Japan</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>ANTIBODY-CONTAINING FORMULATIONS</u>," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>November 24, 2020</u>, as application <u>17/058,399</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

To the extent any portion of the rights assigned by this Assignment has previously been assigned to the Assignee, this Assignment is a confirmation of the previous assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

Assignment Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 057135 FRAME: 0801

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee, to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Leisthe Famerka	Date:	Jan 12, 2021
Daisuke Kameoka	_	VALUE - 100
Witnessed by:		
Signature: Yoshinori Kubodora	Date:	Jan. 12, 2021
Print Name: YOSHINORI KUBODERA		
Signature: Meynin Jonn Jean	Date:	Jan. (2. 202

Print Name: MEGUHI TANAKA

Toru Yoshiyawa Toru Yoshizawa

Date: Jan 14, 202/

Witnessed by:

Signature: Kazulika Nagasha

Date: Jan. 14, 202

Print Name: Kazulii ko Nagaoka

Signature: Mayo Okuda Print Name: Maya Otuda

Date: Jan. 14, 2021

Assignment Page 3 of 8

	Megami Numata	
N	legumi Numata	

Date: [4th Jan. 2021

Witnessed by:

Signature: Kazuliho Magnepa

Date: Jan. 14. 2021

Print Name: Kazuli ko Wagao ka

Signature: Maya Okuda Date: Jah. 14, 2021

Print Name: Maya Okuda

Hitoshi Sasaki

Date: January 20, 2021

Hitoshi Sasaki

Witnessed by:

Signature: Keijiro Hacade

Date: January 20, 202/

Print Name: Keiziro Hatade

Signature: Momoko Nonaka

Date: \_\_\_\_\_January 20. 202/

Print Name: Momoko Nonaka

$\int_{\Omega}$	4	1.	see 1. h
	forma	guchi	
So Yama	aguchi (	,	

Date: 12th January 2021

Witnessed by:

Signature: Moho Hanoza

Date: (2th January 202)

Print Name: Maho Kanazu

Signature: Momoko Nonata

Date: 12th January 2021

Print Name: Momoko Nonaka

Murato Murato	Date: /5 Jan 2021	
Hiroko Murata		
Witnessed by:		
Signature: Yoshiak; Napuchi	/5 Jan 202   Date:	

Signature: <u>Ohira Hayasaka</u> Date: 15 Jour 2021

Print Name: Akira Hayasaka

Print Name: Yoshiaki Nabuchi

Naoka Hironiwa  Date: Jan 6, 202/
Witnessed by:
Signature: Marko. H. Date: Jan 6, 202
Print Name: Naoto Hosokawa
Signature:
Print Name: <u>Masakozu Kanameri</u>
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Signature: Lazurel - 0   une Date: January >6,200
Name: Kazuyuki Ojima
Title: Head of Intellectual Property Department
24075142 doc

Assignment Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 057135 FRAME: 0808

**RECORDED: 08/10/2021**